UPWOOD& THE RAVELEYS PARISH

MINUTE BOOK

105

Minutes from meetings dated: 23rd February 11th April 19th December

Williph George



Upwood and the Raveleys Parish Council

Minutes and proceedings of a meeting of the Upwood and Raveleys Parish Council held in the National Schools Upwood on **Thursday 23rd February 1939**.

Present: Mr. A. H. Ingle (Chairman), Mr. F. J. Barham, Mr. F. W. Lantaff, Mr. W. G. Seaton, Mr. G. Brighty.

Minutes

The minutes of the previous meeting were read and confirmed.

Allotment Rents.

The Clerk reported receipt of allotment rents as follows: December 9th £4.8.9, January 6th 10s / 3d, January 19th £7.10.0

Accounts.

Resolved that cheques be drawn to meet the following bills:

Villar & Co.	Tithe	1	19	8
Inland Revenue	Income Tax	5	9	8
De Ramsey	Rent	20	0	0
Clerk Salary & Postage		3	13	5

Parish Constables.

A list of men residing within the Parish qualified and liable to serve as Parish Constables was drawn up for submission to the Justices viz.:

Butler, William	Coal Merchant
Lantaff, Frederick William	Grocer & Baker
Curtis, William James	Farmer
Brighty, George William	Farmer
Barham, Frederick James	Blacksmith
Hughes, Reginald	Labourer

Signed: A. H. Ingle



Upwood and the Raveleys Parish Council

Minutes and proceedings of the Annual Meeting of the Upwood and the Raveleys Parish Council held in the School Room on **Tuesday 11th April 1939**.

Present: Mr. A. H. Ingle, Mr. W. J. Curtis, Mr. F. J. Barham, Mr. G. Brighty, Mr. W. G. Seaton, Mr. F. W. Lantaff.

Chairman.

Resolved that Mr. A. H. Ingle be Chairman for the ensuing year, and that Mr. W. J. Curtis be Vice Chairman.

Minutes

Resolved that the payment of a bill for trimming Parish hedges amounting to £3.2.6 be confirmed.

Signed: A. H. Ingle



Upwood and the Raveleys Parish Council

At a meeting of the Upwood Parish Council held at the Royal Oak inn on **Tuesday 19th December 1939**.

Owing to the blackout a quorum could not be raised and no business was transacted.

The amount of allotment rent collected was £11.5.7.

Signed: T. Greenwood